### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eli Lilly and Company	03/03/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biosite Incorporated		
Street Address:	9975 Summers Ridge Road		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91941		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12775382	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-9300
Email: tsalvacion@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36671-747.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry Salvacion

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=747301LillyToBiosite#page1.tif source=747301LillyToBiosite#page2.tif source=747301LillyToBiosite#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025886 FRAME: 0788

JH \$40.00 12/7558

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, with a place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, BIOSITE INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, California 92121 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment, License and Supply Agreement, dated <u>MANH 3</u>, 2006, which, among other things, assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 3 day of Mach, 200/2.

\ <b>/</b> \	By. Bola a				
DIV	Name Bayce I	· CARMIN	٤		
	Title: PREEDENT	GLOSAR BRAN	s dev.		
	<i>r</i>				
STAT	EOF Indiana	_ )		4	
COUN	EOF <u>Indiana</u> VTY OF <u>Merion</u>	) ss. _ )			
for sai	On March 3 d County and State, per	sonally appeared	efore me, the undersi	gned notary publi	c in and
- Br	yce D. Carmine resident, Colob	or Brank	Developne.	at	1
	_	personally knows	to me [or]		
<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	proved to me on	the basis of satisfacto	ry evidence	

PATENT REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0723 PATENT REEL: 025886 FRAME: 0789

to be the person(s) whose name(s)	subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that	ty(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on
	es) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Q+1:11
	Satricia a artan
part to the	My commission expires on
	May 2, 200 7
	PATRICIA A. NORTON Notary Public, State of Indiana Resident of Marion County Commission Expires May 2, 2007

REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0724 PATENT

REEL: 025886 FRAME: 0790

# ATTACHMENT 1

## **PATENTS**

U.S. Application Number 10/759,216, Biomarkers for Sepsis, Kingsmore et al.

24

sd-29402B v14

**RECORDED: 06/28/2006** 

PATENT
REEL: 017873 FRAME: 0725
PATENT

REEL. 025886 FRAME: 0791

**RECORDED: 03/02/2011**